and the right to access the license is transferred over time, respectively. As such, the Company has elected to adopt the
practical expedient for evaluating whether there is a significant financing component.

10

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

� Transaction Price Allocated to Future Performance Obligations
Certain of the Company�s contracts meet the following practical expedients: (1) the performance obligation is part of a
contract that has an original expected duration of one year or less, (2) revenue is recognized from the satisfaction of
the performance obligations in the amount billable to the customer, and (3) the variable consideration is allocated
entirely to a wholly unsatisfied performance obligation or unsatisfied promise to transfer a distinct good or service that
forms part of a single performance obligation. The Company has elected to adopt the practical expedients that limit
this requirement.

The impact of adoption of ASC 606 on the condensed consolidated balance sheet at May 5, 2018 and condensed
consolidated statement of income for the three months ended May 5, 2018 was as follows:

May 5, 2018
Excluding

Adjustments
due to ASC

As Reported 606(1) As Adjusted
(in

thousands)
Accounts receivable, net 201,818 (14,757) 187,061
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 9,810 (1,953) 7,857
Accrued expenses and other liabilities 44,858 (16,743) 28,115
Accrued income tax payable 1,805 (60) 1,745
Unearned revenues 4,651 (245) 4,406
Retained earnings 242,336 338 242,674

Three Months Ended May 5, 2018
Excluding

Adjustments
due to ASC

As
Reported 606(1)

As
Adjusted

(in thousands)
Royalty income 9,799 (1,226) 8,573
Total revenues 255,234 (1,226) 254,008
Gross profit 93,867 (1,226) 92,641
Selling, general and administrative expenses 75,549 (1,504) 74,045
Total operating expenses 78,776 (1,504) 77,272
Operating income 15,091 (278) 14,813
Income tax provision 2,835 (60) 2,775
Net income 10,247 (338) 9,909

(1) Refer to footnote 2: Accounting Standards Update, No. 2014-09, �Revenue from Contracts with Customers (ASC
606)�.

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

11

Edgar Filing: PERRY ELLIS INTERNATIONAL, INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

4. ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Accounts receivable consisted of the following as of:

May 5, February 3,
2018 2018

(in thousands)
Trade accounts $ 196,930 $ 163,872
Royalties 6,540 7,107
Other receivables 912 902

Total 204,382 171,881
Less: Allowances (1) (2,564) (15,018)

Total $ 201,818 $ 156,863